ASSIGNMENT RI



Commissioner of Patents:

80-90-60

1.

Nam	e of conveying party:		
a)	Ronald E. Pelrine	b)	Scott E. Stanford
c)	Harsha Prahlad	d)	Seajin Oh
e)	Jon Heim		

2.

a) Name: SRI International

Address:

333 Ravenswood Avenue

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Execution Date: Ronald E. Pelrine Scott E. Stanford August 12, 2005 Harsha Prahlad August 12, 2005 Seajin Oh August 31, 2005 Jon Heim August 4, 2005 4. Application Number or Patent Number: 11/134,077 The title of the application is: COMPLIANT WALLED COMBUSTION DEVICES 5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to: Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SRIIP052). Date: August 31, 2005 Date: August 31, 2005 William J. Plut William J. Plut	3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agree Other	ment	Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
The title of the application is: COMPLIANT WALLED COMBUSTION DEVICES 5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to: Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No		Execution Date:	Scott E. Stanford Harsha Prahlad Seajin Oh	August 2, 2005 August 12, 2005 August 31, 2005	
5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to: Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SRI1P052).	4.	Application Number or	Patent Number:	11/134,077	
Customer Number: 022434 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SRI1P052). Date: August 31, 2005 William J. Plut					
Customer Number: 022434 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SRI1P052). Date: August 31, 2005 William J. Plut	5.				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SRI1P052). Date: August 31, 2005 William J. Plut			P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612	2-0250 022434	
Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SRI1P052). Date: August 31, 2005 William J. Plut	6.				
Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SRI1P052). Date: August 31, 2005 William J. Plut	7.				
Date: August 31, 2005 Og/On/2005 FCNOPER 00000051 11134077 William J. Plut		Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No).			
Limited Recognition No. L0079	09/08/2005 ECOOP	ER 00000051 11134077	T imaite	ım J. Plut	
Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5	01 FC:8051		/	ver sheet, attachments and documents: 5	

Attorney Docket No. SRI1P052/US-5012-3

(Revised 9/03)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

COMPLIANT WALLED COMBUSTIAN DEVICES

(Auy. I	Docket No. 3K	11PU32/US-3U12-3), (check one)		
	which bear	have executed a U.S. patent applications U.S. application No. 11/134,077. (No. U.S. provisional application. (Accompa	ot accompanying)	herewith. (Accompanying)
acknov		valuable consideration, the receipt and ndersigned inventor, hereby:	sufficiency of	which is hereby
and in	ss at 333 Raver terest in any and s granted upon (d transfer to SRI International, a Califia swood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 940 I all improvements and inventions dis including foreign patents and the righ	25 ("ASŠIGNI closed in, appli	EE"), the entire right, title cations based upon, and
	and the second s	request the Commissioner of Patents plication or any division, continuation ASSIGNEE.		the state of the s
applic	m any acts which ation, as well a	ute all papers and documents and, enti ch are reasonably necessary in conneces any derivative applications thereof, f attents resulting from such applications	tion with the pr oreign applicat	osecution of said
	SSIGNEE, its s	terms, covenants and conditions of the uccessors, assigns and other legal representative inventor's heirs, legal representative	esentatives, and	shall inure to the benefit of I shall be binding upon the
5) or unc		epresent that I have not entered and w conflicts with this assignment.	rill not enter int	o any assignment, contract
6) with r	Authorize and ecordal of this	i request my attorney/agent to insert a	bove the applic	ation No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Ronald E. Pelrine	Date:	8/18/05
2)	Signature:	Scott E. Stanford	Date:	-

PATENT REEL: 016949 FRAME: 0265

3)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Harsha Prahlad	
4)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Seajin Oh	•
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jon Heim	Date:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

COMPLIANT WALLED COMBUSTIAN DEVICES

(Atty. Doc	ocket No. <u>SRI1P052/US-5012-3</u>), (check onc)	
X	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on eve which bears U.S. application No. 11/134,077. (Not accompany which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)	n date herewith. (Accompanying) nying)
Fo acknowled	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiened edged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	cy of which is hereby
business a and intere	ell, assign and transfer to SRI International, a California corp at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("ASS est in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, tranted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim on.	SIGNEE"), the entire right, title applications based upon, and
resulting	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a from said application or any division, continuation, substitusteeof to the ASSIGNEE.	
perform a	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with son, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign apprecement of patents resulting from such applications.	the prosecution of said
the ASSI	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignments as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assemble as the inventor of this assignment.	es, and shall be binding upon the
	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not entered that conflicts with this assignment.	ter into any assignment, contract,
	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the acordal of this assignment.	application No. in order to assist
S	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.	
•	Signature: Typed Name: Ronald E. Pelrine	Date:
,	Signature: Typed Name: Scott E. Stanford	Date: 4/2 (-5

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Harsha Prahlad	Date: 8 12 05
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Seajin Oh	Date: 87/31/05
6)	Signatura	A. Sec	Data: \$104/006

RECORDED: 09/06/2005